per cent per annum.

Accordingly, the common award in O.P. Nos.439 and 419 of

1999 on the file of the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-

Additional District Judge, Medak at Sangareddy, dated 24-08-2001

is modified by awarding a further compensation of Rs.63,000/-

(Rupees sixty three thousand only) with interest at 6 per cent per

annum thereon from the date of the petition till the date of

realization and proportionate costs in addition to the compensation

already awarded by the impugned award and no directions need be

given at this distance of time concerning the disbursement of